PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
@Road LTD.	09/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIMBLE MRM LTD.
Street Address:	North Felaw Maltings
Internal Address:	48 Felaw Street
City:	lpswich, Suffolk
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IP2 8HE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11475238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083770500

Email: melias@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: Wagner Blecher LLP Address Line 1: 123 Westridge Drive

Address Line 4: Watsonville, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRMB-2114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Elias

Total Attachments: 1

source=Company Details - Trimble MRM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021302 FRAME: 0431

500605023

\$40.00



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: TRIMBLE MRM LTD. NORTH FELAW MALTINGS 48 FELAW STREET IPSWICH SUFFOLK IP2 8HE Company No. 04069823

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 12/09/2000

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

7222 - Other software consultancy and supply

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2006 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2008 Last Return Made Up To: 12/09/2007

Next Return Due: 10/10/2008 Last Members List: 12/09/2007

Previous Names:

Date of changePrevious Name14/04/2004A.P.SOLVE LIMITED16/05/2003APSOLVE LIMITED23/01/2006VIDUS LIMITED

28/09/2000 LEGISLATOR 1499 LIMITED

01/02/2008 @ROAD, LTD.

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/28/2008
RECORDED: 07/28/2008
RECORDED: 07/28/2008